#### Greetings from FORGE!

FORGE as Strategic Innovation Partner for Schneider Electric in implementing Open Innovation Model for catalysing product innovations in the domain of Green Energy, a 72hour Hardware hackathon, HACKWARE, Schneider Electric Innovation Challenge has been launched to invite applications for the same.

HACKWARE is designed with a strong focus on green energy on the theme of Digitization, Decentralization, and Decarbonization of Energy. Participation is open to Startup Entrepreneurs, Working Professionals, Researchers, and Students. Winners of HACKWARE will not just win the Cash prizes but also shall get opportunity to pitch & win investments from Schneider Electric Venture fund.

I am herewith appending the emailer for HACKWARE - Schneider Electric Innovation Challenge | Call for Application for your support in sharing it across your network and connects.

My sincere thanks for your support in advance.

Thank you,
Ashwini
Ashwini A. Metri
Program Manager[iSTUDIO]
FORGE Accelerator
+91-7397761208
ashwini@forgeforward.in
www.forgeforward.in

## **WHO CAN APPLY**

### **CHALLENGES**

# Why should you participate?

- Gain access to masterclasses by industry experts on different areas of Technology, Innovation, and Design and mentor you during the 72-hour hackathon.
- Exposure to intricacies of product development in core engineering space, coupled with the fast-tracked tempo and excitement of a hackathon!
- Interaction and networking opportunity with experts and leaders from the Schneider Electric fraternity.
- Participants not only get a chance to make an impact in powering the digital economy, but you also get recognized on Schneider Electric website and on social sites, across India.
- Finalists get the opportunity to present their ideas to the Schneider Electric leadership team for the Schneider Electric Business Incubation Initiative.

Last date for Application: August 25, 2019

**Apply Now** 

#### For more details contact

Ashwini Metri | Program Manager +91 73977-61208 hackware@forgeforward.in

Warm Regards,

**ISBA** Secretariat